
CLASIFICACION TIRADAS SOCIALES RRTT "PUNTA CAMELLO" 2023

CD C.M. PUNTA CAMELLO

CATEGORIA STANDARD
INSULAR

STANDARD GENERAL (CG) 29/01/2023 19/02/2023 19/03/2023 30/04/2023 21/05/2023 25/06/2023 23/07/2023 23/08/2023 24/09/2023 22/10/2023 19/11/2023 TOTAL PUESTO

REYES CARDOZO, DIONISIO ROSENDO 66,90% 74,32% 69,20% 100,00% 100,00% 69,23% 93,78% 93,29% 96,62% 763,34% 1

DIAZ FALCON, JUAN LUIS 81,10% 55,04% 97,22% 57,37% 94,03% 98,45% 100,00% 98,66% 681,87% 2

RODRIGUEZ FLICK, CHRISTIAN FELIX 49,58% 52,53% 76,63% 47,26% 66,69% 78,95% 54,51% 72,22% 67,65% 84,21% 650,23% 3

GONZALEZ ARBELO, FERNANDO DE MIGUEL 58,62% 63,71% 100,00% 56,98% 84,59% 87,41% 84,18% 91,39% 626,88%

RIVERO PEREZ, ANTONIO ALBERTO 68,71% 57,11% 86,08% 65,37% 53,90% 100,00% 78,98% 55,10% 565,25%

AMADOR GRADOS, RUBEN 100,00% 100,00% 100,00% 100,00% 400,00%

SANCHEZ RODRIGUEZ, GÜIMAR 61,05% 93,71% 64,06% 49,06% 84,49% 32,16% 384,53%

PEREZ PADRON, ANTONIO MIGUEL 37,27% 44,59% 71,40% DQ 49,06% 35,36% 56,53% 45,69% 339,90%

SANCHEZ FALCON, ARIDANE 64,08% 63,52% 67,99% 100,00% 295,59%

MEDINA DIAZ, AGUSTIN MANUEL 33,77% 59,86% 68,36% 47,06% 82,17% 291,22%

SANTANA MELIAN, JOSE 35,30% 51,05% 33,33% 47,82% 27,65% 40,43% 36,80% 12,58% 284,96%

DOLZHENKO, ANDREY 71,52% 95,61% 97,98% 265,11%

BIZYUKIN, ANDRIY 42,96% 68,36% 75,76% 61,10% 248,18%

RUIZ DAVILA, RAMON DE JESUS 54,69% 58,50% 55,39% 76,68% 245,26%

ZALA GARCIA, ANDRES 37,88% 58,40% 39,92% 42,87% 41,84% 220,91%

TORRENT NAVARRO, ANTONIO 35,94% 50,82% 53,39% 38,13% 39,39% 217,67%

FLEITAS MORENO,VICTOR MANUEL 32,20% 62,94% 58,11% 62,63% 215,88%

MÜLLER BENITO, MARC 72,68% 78,51% 51,92% 203,11%

GONZALEZ REYES, JUAN SANTIAGO 36,86% DQ 62,68% 52,34% 44,52% 196,40%

CHECA FERNANDEZ, MARIA REMEDIOS 23,96% 69,51% 60,97% 40,25% 194,69%

DELGADO TEJERA, JOSE MATIAS 85,83% 99,21% 185,04%

HIDALGO DE LA CRUZ, ROBERTO 40,28% 43,10% 60,64% 32,68% 176,70%

RODRIGUEZ MATEO, PALOMA 54,11% 39,65% 62,61% 156,37%

SANCHEZ CUBAS, FRANCISCO 18,85% 37,68% 57,93% 29,15% DQ 143,61%

SHALABAIEV, MYKYTA 57,44% 65,63% 123,07%

GALCENKOVS, ALEKSEJS 46,26% 69,50% 115,76%

FALCON MUÑOZ, CESAR JERONIMO 41,38% 60,92% 102,30%

JUSTO MARTIN, ANTONIO 31,07% 64,42% 95,49%

GUEVARA SIERRA, JUAN CARLOS 46,90% 47,05% 93,95%

MESA DE LA CRUZ, MOISES 81,63% 81,63%

GUADARRAMA SANTANA, CARLOS 80,96% 80,96%

SAAVEDRA ARTILES, JUAN CARLOS 45,54% 31,69% 77,23%

DOBRYNINA, ANASTASIIA 17,76% 57,54% 75,30%

REYES SANTANA, JUAN ANTONIO 9,92% 53,24% 63,16%

MONTIEL MOLINA, ANDRES 61,37% 61,37%

DIAZ ESPINO, JOSE LUIS 56,38% 56,38%

MARTIN DE ARMAS, LORENZO 51,49% 51,49%

RIVERO BRITO, FRANCISCO JOSE 50,13% 50,13%

FALCON SAAVEDRA, CESAR JERONIMO 20,73% 29,25% 49,98%

RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, MIGUEL ANGEL 48,96% 48,96%

PADRON MACHIN, KILIAN JESUS 45,50% 45,50%

TOBARES MADARNAS, SERGIO 43,82% 43,82%

ROLDAN VEGA, JOSE LUIS 43,51% 43,51%

ROSALES SANTANA, LUCIA 26,38% 15,93% 42,31%

DIAZ ESPINO, JOSE LUIS 41,68% 41,68%

GARCIA ROLAND, JOSE IGNACIO 40,16% 40,16%

PEÑA CARMONA, MANUEL ANTONIO 34,14% 34,14%

PEREZ BETANCORT, FELIX IVAN 34,14% 34,14%

RAMIREZ DE PINEDA, ALEJANDRO ARAGON 33,80% 33,80%

SARDA HOYOS, JOSE RAMON 32,69% 32,69%

LOPEZ LOPEZ, ORESTE KENNETH 28,07% 28,07%

PEREZ GARCIA, ANTONIO ALEXIS 27,88% 27,88%

MAZURYK, ILONA 26,38% 26,38%

CONTRERAS GUTIERREZ, FRANCISCO JOSE 23,60% 23,60%

MARTEL ALONSO, MANUEL DE JESUS 5,52% 17,24% 22,76%

MATEO CASTAÑEIRA, ULISES C. 22,21% 22,21%

MENDOZA MEDINA,JONATHAN JESUS 20,26% 20,26%

RODRIGUEZ MORALES, PEDRO 20,24% 20,24%

TAISMA MELIAN, DAVID JESUS 20,11% 20,11%

RIVERO SANTANA, JOSE ANTONIO 18,90% 18,90%

HERREROS ALARCON, ERASTO 17,40% 17,40%

MARQUEZ SARMIENTO, ANTONIO LUIS 15,75% 15,75%

DOMINGUEZ SILVA, JESUS 14,04% 14,04%

SUAREZ CODORNIU, AGUSTIN JAVIER 11,84% 11,84%

ERRAZKIN SIRVENT, IÑIGO DQ 0,00%

0,00%

STANDARD SENIOR (S) 29/01/2023 19/02/2023 19/03/2023 30/04/2023 21/05/2023 25/06/2023 23/07/2023 23/08/2023 24/09/2023 22/10/2023 19/11/2023 TOTAL PUESTO

RODRIGUEZ FLICK, CHRISTIAN FELIX 49,58% 52,53% 76,63% 47,26% 66,69% 78,95% 54,51% 72,22% 67,65% 84,21% 650,23% 1

GONZALEZ ARBELO, FERNANDO DE MIGUEL 58,62% 63,71% 100,00% 56,98% 84,59% 87,41% 84,18% 91,39% 626,88% 2

PEREZ PADRON, ANTONIO MIGUEL 37,27% 44,59% 71,40% DQ 49,06% 35,36% 56,53% 45,69% 339,90% 3

DOLZHENKO, ANDREY 71,52% 95,61% 97,98% 265,11%

RUIZ DAVILA, RAMON DE JESUS 54,69% 58,50% 55,39% 76,68% 245,26%

GONZALEZ REYES, JUAN SANTIAGO 36,86% DQ 62,68% 52,34% 44,52% 196,40%

HIDALGO DE LA CRUZ, ROBERTO 40,28% 43,10% 60,64% 32,68% 176,70%

JUSTO MARTIN, ANTONIO 31,07% 64,42% 95,49%

SAAVEDRA ARTILES, JUAN CARLOS 45,54% 31,69% 77,23%

DIAZ ESPINO, JOSE LUIS 56,38% 56,38%

MARTIN DE ARMAS, LORENZO 51,49% 51,49%

RIVERO BRITO, FRANCISCO JOSE 50,13% 50,13%

RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, MIGUEL ANGEL 48,96% 48,96%

TOBARES MADARNAS, SERGIO 43,82% 43,82%

ROLDAN VEGA, JOSE LUIS 43,51% 43,51%

GARCIA ROLAND, JOSE IGNACIO 40,16% 40,16%

PEREZ BETANCORT, FELIX IVAN 34,14% 34,14%

RAMIREZ DE PINEDA, ALEJANDRO ARAGON 33,80% 33,80%

PEREZ GARCIA, ANTONIO ALEXIS 27,88% 27,88%

CONTRERAS GUTIERREZ, FRANCISCO JOSE 23,60% 23,60%

MARTEL ALONSO, MANUEL DE JESUS 5,52% 17,24% 22,76%

MATEO CASTAÑEIRA, ULISES C. 22,21% 22,21%

0,00%

STANDARD SUPER SENIOR (SS) 29/01/2023 19/02/2023 19/03/2023 30/04/2023 21/05/2023 25/06/2023 23/07/2023 23/08/2023 24/09/2023 22/10/2023 19/11/2023 TOTAL PUESTO

RIVERO PEREZ, ANTONIO ALBERTO 68,71% 57,11% 86,08% 65,37% 53,90% 100,00% 78,98% 55,10% 565,25% 1

ZALA GARCIA, ANDRES 37,88% 58,40% 39,92% 42,87% 41,84% 220,91% 2

TORRENT NAVARRO, ANTONIO 35,94% 50,82% 53,39% 38,13% 39,39% 217,67% 3

DELGADO TEJERA, JOSE MATIAS 85,83% 99,21% 185,04%

SANCHEZ CUBAS, FRANCISCO 18,85% 37,68% 57,93% 29,15% DQ 143,61%

REYES SANTANA, JUAN ANTONIO 9,92% 53,24% 63,16%

MONTIEL MOLINA, ANDRES 61,37% 61,37%

FALCON SAAVEDRA, CESAR JERONIMO 20,73% 29,25% 49,98%

SARDA HOYOS, JOSE RAMON 32,69% 32,69%

RIVERO SANTANA, JOSE ANTONIO 18,90% 18,90%

HERREROS ALARCON, ERASTO 17,40% 17,40%

MARQUEZ SARMIENTO, ANTONIO LUIS 15,75% 15,75%

DOMINGUEZ SILVA, JESUS 14,04% 14,04%

SUAREZ CODORNIU, AGUSTIN JAVIER 11,84% 11,84%

0,00%

STANDARD GRAN SENIOR (GS) 29/01/2023 19/02/2023 19/03/2023 30/04/2023 21/05/2023 25/06/2023 23/07/2023 23/08/2023 24/09/2023 22/10/2023 19/11/2023 TOTAL PUESTO

SANTANA MELIAN, JOSE 35,30% 51,05% 33,33% 47,82% 27,65% 40,43% 36,80% 12,58% 284,96% 1

RODRIGUEZ MORALES, PEDRO 20,24% 20,24% 2



0,00%

STANDARD DAMAS (L) 29/01/2023 19/02/2023 19/03/2023 30/04/2023 21/05/2023 25/06/2023 23/07/2023 23/08/2023 24/09/2023 22/10/2023 19/11/2023 TOTAL PUESTO

CHECA FERNANDEZ, MARIA REMEDIOS 23,96% 69,51% 60,97% 40,25% 194,69% 1

RODRIGUEZ MATEO, PALOMA 54,11% 39,65% 93,76% 2

DOBRYNINA, ANASTASIIA 17,76% 57,54% 75,30%

ROSALES SANTANA, LUCIA 26,38% 15,93% 42,31%

MAZURYK, ILONA 26,38% 26,38%

0,00%

CATEGORIA OPEN
INSULAR

OPEN GENERAL 29/01/2023 19/02/2023 19/03/2023 30/04/2023 21/05/2023 25/06/2023 23/07/2023 23/08/2023 24/09/2023 22/10/2023 19/11/2023 TOTAL PUESTO

NAVARRO SANTANA, FRANCISCO 81,70% 100,00% 81,56% 100,00% 75,31% 100,00% 538,57% 1

ROMERO MORENO, YERAY 56,37% 63,85% 100,00% 76,51% 100,00% 396,73% 2

VEGA AGUILAR, SIGFRIDO 56,36% 33,87% 52,12% 49,82% 37,40% 100,00% 36,31% 365,88% 3

HERNANDEZ BETANCOR, MERCEDES 75,93% 58,48% 100,00% 234,41%

GUILLEN FALCON, JOSE ALFREDO 56,98% 33,60% 58,39% 59,91% 208,88%

GUILLEN HERNANDEZ, CARMEN 42,44% 34,24% 47,47% 58,81% 182,96%

MONAGAS DENIZ, NICOLAS 100,00% 81,24% 0,00% 181,24%

HIDALGO DE LA CRUZ, ROBERTO 36,94% 48,94% 30,95% 42,44% 159,27%

MOLINA RAMOS, PEDRO 57,43% 72,34% 129,77%

MONTESDEOCA MARTEL, EFREN JOSE 74,44% 35,67% 110,11%

NEGRIN MONTIEL, MARTIN 52,46% 52,37% 0,00% 104,83%

GUTIERREZ AFONSO, JORGE IGNACIO 100,00% 100,00%

MONTIEL REYES, ANDRES JESUS 100,00% 100,00%

BRISSON CEDRES, JESUS ALBERTO 88,86% 88,86%

PADRON MACHIN, KILIAN JESUS 77,80% 77,80%

TRAN VALVERDE, KIM 71,43% 71,43%

Diez Steinaker, Fabio Ricardo 65,54% 65,54%

RODRIGUEZ ALBORNOZ, DELFIN ANTONIO 58,06% 58,06%

HERNANDEZ SUAREZ, ALBERTO 49,53% 49,53%

DE FELIPE CRUZ, JUAN CARLOS 44,92% 44,92%

OCHANDO MELIAN, RAFAEL 44,75% 44,75%

MIRANDA REYES, MIGUEL ANGEL 40,05% 40,05%

BIZYUKIN, ANDRIY DQ 0,00%

0,00%

OPEN SENIOR (S) 29/01/2023 19/02/2023 19/03/2023 30/04/2023 21/05/2023 25/06/2023 23/07/2023 23/08/2023 24/09/2023 22/10/2023 19/11/2023 TOTAL PUESTO

GUILLEN FALCON, JOSE ALFREDO 56,98% 33,60% 58,39% 59,91% 208,88% 1

HIDALGO DE LA CRUZ, ROBERTO 36,94% 48,94% 30,95% 42,44% 159,27% 2

MOLINA RAMOS, PEDRO 57,43% 72,34% 129,77%

NEGRIN MONTIEL, MARTIN 52,46% 52,37% 0,00% 104,83%

BRISSON CEDRES, JESUS ALBERTO 88,86% 88,86%

DE FELIPE CRUZ, JUAN CARLOS 44,92% 44,92%

OCHANDO MELIAN, RAFAEL 44,75% 44,75%

0,00%

OPEN SUPER SENIOR (SS) 29/01/2023 19/02/2023 19/03/2023 30/04/2023 21/05/2023 25/06/2023 23/07/2023 23/08/2023 24/09/2023 22/10/2023 19/11/2023 TOTAL PUESTO

RODRIGUEZ ALBORNOZ, DELFIN ANTONIO 58,06% 58,06% 1

HERNANDEZ SUAREZ, ALBERTO 49,53% 49,53%

MIRANDA REYES, MIGUEL ANGEL 40,05% 40,05%

0,00%

OPEN GRAN SENIOR (GS) 29/01/2023 19/02/2023 19/03/2023 30/04/2023 21/05/2023 25/06/2023 23/07/2023 23/08/2023 24/09/2023 22/10/2023 19/11/2023 TOTAL PUESTO

VEGA AGUILAR, SIGFRIDO 56,36% 33,87% 52,12% 49,82% 37,40% 100,00% 36,31% 365,88% 1

0,00%

OPEN DAMAS (L) 29/01/2023 19/02/2023 19/03/2023 30/04/2023 21/05/2023 25/06/2023 23/07/2023 23/08/2023 24/09/2023 22/10/2023 19/11/2023 TOTAL PUESTO

HERNANDEZ BETANCOR, MERCEDES 75,93% 58,48% 100,00% 234,41% 1

0,00%

OPEN JUNIOR (J) 29/01/2023 19/02/2023 19/03/2023 30/04/2023 21/05/2023 25/06/2023 23/07/2023 23/08/2023 24/09/2023 22/10/2023 19/11/2023 TOTAL PUESTO

GUILLEN HERNANDEZ, CARMEN 42,44% 34,24% 47,47% 58,81% 182,96% 1

0,00%

CATEGORIA PRODUCTION

INSULAR

PRODUCTION GENERAL 29/01/2023 19/02/2023 19/03/2023 30/04/2023 21/05/2023 25/06/2023 23/07/2023 23/08/2023 24/09/2023 22/10/2023 19/11/2023 TOTAL PUESTO

GARCIA ASENSIO, JAVIER 97,56% 90,61% 100,00% 100,00% 100,00% 86,61% 100,00% 90,07% 764,85% 1

ARTILES SANCHEZ, MANUEL 44,63% 54,79% 63,15% 60,56% 100,00% 78,75% 71,97% 62,02% 535,87% 2

LUIS LOPEZ, JORGE 100,00% 99,57% 73,05% 71,84% 344,46% 3

ROLDAN ROA, JOSE LUIS 51,47% 77,96% 72,06% 59,80% 50,64% 311,93%

SUAREZ RAMOS, FRANCISCO JOSE 100,00% 100,00% 100,00% 300,00%

BUDNIKOV, IGOR 97,28% 100,00% 81,28% 278,56%

PEREZ GARCIA, ANTONIO ALEXIS 28,40% 65,05% 45,27% 54,21% 39,78% 232,71%

ROSALES SANTANA, MANUEL DE JESUS 30,06% 53,62% 50,64% 42,79% 43,46% 220,57%

RODRIGUEZ ALBORNOZ, DELFIN ANTONIO 68,53% 56,72% 57,99% DQ 183,24%

GARCIA SANCHEZ, ARCADIO 50,91% 36,41% 42,47% 47,09% 176,88%

CAMPOS RODRIGUEZ, ALEJANDRO 37,40% 44,52% 44,81% 41,51% 168,24%

MARTIN LEON, EFRAIN 97,40% 68,31% 165,71%

MAGRUK LVOVA, ANASTASIA 69,22% 90,59% 159,81%

DELGADO TEJERA, JOSE MATIAS 81,93% 71,20% 153,13%

SANCHEZ RODRIGUEZ, GÜIMAR 76,57% 63,22% 139,79%

GODOY RODRIGUEZ, FERNANDO 59,50% 80,25% 139,75%

CARO QUINTANA, JOSE FRANCISCO 42,10% 6,46% 79,19% 127,75%

HERNANDEZ MARTEL,JOSE ANTONIO 45,45% 73,23% 118,68%

TAISMA MELIAN, DAVID JESUS 43,20% 42,66% 28,81% 114,67%

HERRERA FRANCES, JUAN CASTO 53,75% 58,38% 112,13%

ROMERO MORENO, YERAY 99,63% 99,63%

RUIZ SANTANA, ADAY 70,04% 70,04%

BIZYUKIN, ANDRIY 56,08% 56,08%

CASTELLANO CASTELLANO, JOSE ANDRES 49,60% 49,60%

BALEZTENA OLANO, IGNACIO CARLOS 42,75% 42,75%

MATEO CASTAÑEIRA, ULISES 41,89% 41,89%

TORRENT NAVARRO, ANTONIO 41,08% 41,08%

GALVAN SANTANA, ULISES 17,16% 17,16%

GONZALEZ ALVAREZ, VICTOR ALBERTO 14,47% 14,47%

ROSALES SANTANA, LUCIA 12,88% 12,88%

0,00%

PRODUCTION SENIOR (S) 29/01/2023 19/02/2023 19/03/2023 30/04/2023 21/05/2023 25/06/2023 23/07/2023 23/08/2023 24/09/2023 22/10/2023 19/11/2023 TOTAL PUESTO

ARTILES SANCHEZ, MANUEL 44,63% 54,79% 63,15% 60,56% 100,00% 78,75% 71,97% 62,02% 535,87% 1

SUAREZ RAMOS, FRANCISCO JOSE 100,00% 100,00% 100,00% 300,00% 2

BUDNIKOV, IGOR 97,28% 100,00% 81,28% 278,56% 3

PEREZ GARCIA, ANTONIO ALEXIS 28,40% 65,05% 45,27% 54,21% 39,78% 232,71%

ROSALES SANTANA, MANUEL DE JESUS 30,06% 53,62% 50,64% 42,79% 43,46% 220,57%

GARCIA SANCHEZ, ARCADIO 50,91% 36,41% 42,47% 47,09% 176,88%

CAMPOS RODRIGUEZ, ALEJANDRO 37,40% 44,52% 44,81% 41,51% 168,24%

MATEO CASTAÑEIRA, ULISES 41,89% 41,89%

GONZALEZ ALVAREZ, VICTOR ALBERTO 14,47% 14,47%

0,00%

PRODUCTION SUPER SENIOR (SS) 29/01/2023 19/02/2023 19/03/2023 30/04/2023 21/05/2023 25/06/2023 23/07/2023 23/08/2023 24/09/2023 22/10/2023 19/11/2023 TOTAL PUESTO

ROLDAN ROA, JOSE LUIS 51,47% 77,96% 72,06% 59,80% 50,64% 311,93% 1

RODRIGUEZ ALBORNOZ, DELFIN ANTONIO 68,53% 56,72% 57,99% DQ 183,24% 2

DELGADO TEJERA, JOSE MATIAS 81,93% 71,20% 153,13% 3

TORRENT NAVARRO, ANTONIO 41,08% 41,08%

0,00%



PRODUCTION DAMAS (L) 29/01/2023 19/02/2023 19/03/2023 30/04/2023 21/05/2023 25/06/2023 23/07/2023 23/08/2023 24/09/2023 22/10/2023 19/11/2023 TOTAL PUESTO

MAGRUK LVOVA, ANASTASIA 69,22% 90,59% 159,81%

ROSALES SANTANA, LUCIA 12,88% 12,88% 2

0,00%

CATEGORIA CLASSIC
INSULAR

CLASSIC GENERAL 29/01/2023 19/02/2023 19/03/2023 30/04/2023 21/05/2023 25/06/2023 23/07/2023 23/08/2023 24/09/2023 22/10/2023 19/11/2023 TOTAL PUESTO

FERNANDEZ GUTIERREZ, EDUARDO 100,00% 100,00% 100,00% 100,00% 100,00% 100,00% 100,00% 100,00% 800,00% 1

ESPINOSA RODRIGUEZ, ANTONIO 83,95% 73,38% 56,96% 53,75% 95,10% 100,00% 66,51% 529,65% 2

MARTIN PAVON, MARIO JOSE 100,00% 69,99% 63,87% 8,00% 56,84% 75,63% 80,68% 22,14% 11,22% 488,37% 3

ROJAS SANCHEZ, JOSE ANTONIO 99,46% 54,43% 50,36% 41,27% 245,52%

GIL ALVAREZ, DAVID 66,80% 73,98% 140,78%

BETANCOR ALMEIDA,ISMAEL 33,06% 50,73% 35,27% 119,06%

CAMPOS RODRIGUEZ, ALEJANDRO 70,82% 70,82%

TOBARES MADARNAS, SERGIO 63,41% 63,41%

LAPSO GIL, GUILLERMO 37,69% 37,69%

SANCHEZ CUBAS, FRANCISCO 31,92% 31,92%

0,00%

CLASSIC SENIOR (S) 29/01/2023 19/02/2023 19/03/2023 30/04/2023 21/05/2023 25/06/2023 23/07/2023 23/08/2023 24/09/2023 22/10/2023 19/11/2023 TOTAL PUESTO

ESPINOSA RODRIGUEZ, ANTONIO 83,95% 73,38% 56,96% 53,75% 95,10% 100,00% 66,51% 529,65% 1

ROJAS SANCHEZ, JOSE ANTONIO 99,46% 54,43% 50,36% 41,27% 245,52% 2

CAMPOS RODRIGUEZ, ALEJANDRO 70,82% 70,82% 3

TOBARES MADARNAS, SERGIO 63,41% 63,41%

LAPSO GIL, GUILLERMO 37,69% 37,69%

0,00%

CLASSIC SUPER SENIOR (SS) 29/01/2023 19/02/2023 19/03/2023 30/04/2023 21/05/2023 25/06/2023 23/07/2023 23/08/2023 24/09/2023 22/10/2023 19/11/2023 TOTAL PUESTO

MARTIN PAVON, MARIO JOSE 100,00% 69,99% 63,87% 8,00% 56,84% 75,63% 80,68% 22,14% 11,22% 488,37% 1

SANCHEZ CUBAS, FRANCISCO 31,92% 31,92% 2

0,00%

CLASSIC DAMAS (L) 29/01/2023 19/02/2023 19/03/2023 30/04/2023 21/05/2023 25/06/2023 23/07/2023 23/08/2023 24/09/2023 22/10/2023 19/11/2023 TOTAL PUESTO

0,00%

CATEGORIA P. OPTICS
INSULAR

PRODUCTION OPTICS GENERAL 29/01/2023 19/02/2023 19/03/2023 30/04/2023 21/05/2023 25/06/2023 23/07/2023 23/08/2023 24/09/2023 22/10/2023 19/11/2023 TOTAL PUESTO

ROMERO MORENO, YERAY 100,00% 100,00% 1

GUEVARA SIERRA, JUAN CARLOS 100,00% 100,00% 2

0,00%

PRODUCTION OPTICS SENIOR (S) 29/01/2023 19/02/2023 19/03/2023 30/04/2023 21/05/2023 25/06/2023 23/07/2023 23/08/2023 24/09/2023 22/10/2023 19/11/2023 TOTAL PUESTO

0,00%

PRODUCTION OPTICS SUPER SENIOR (SS) 29/01/2023 19/02/2023 19/03/2023 30/04/2023 21/05/2023 25/06/2023 23/07/2023 23/08/2023 24/09/2023 22/10/2023 19/11/2023 TOTAL PUESTO

0,00%

PRODUCTION OPTICS DAMAS (L) 29/01/2023 19/02/2023 19/03/2023 30/04/2023 21/05/2023 25/06/2023 23/07/2023 23/08/2023 24/09/2023 22/10/2023 19/11/2023 TOTAL PUESTO

0,00%

CATEGORIA PCC
INSULAR

PCC GENERAL 29/01/2023 19/02/2023 19/03/2023 30/04/2023 21/05/2023 25/06/2023 23/07/2023 23/08/2023 24/09/2023 22/10/2023 19/11/2023 TOTAL PUESTO

MONAGAS DENIZ, NICOLAS 100,00% 100,00% 200,00% 1

MARTIN LEON, EFRAIN 100,00% 60,15% 160,15% 2

ROJAS SANCHEZ, JOSE ANTONIO 76,79% 47,15% 123,94% 3

GUILLEN HERNANDEZ, CARMEN 66,29% 37,98% 104,27%

GUILLEN FALCON, JOSE ALFREDO 68,61% 30,52% 99,13%

AROCHA HERRERA,ALEJANDRO 52,60% 40,82% 93,42%

ESPINOSA RODRIGUEZ, ANTONIO 78,31% 78,31%

REYES CARDOZO, DIONISIO ROSENDO 53,04% 53,04%

HERNANDEZ BETANCORT, MERCEDES 49,13% 49,13%

MARRERO SUAREZ, JONATHAN DAVID 43,57% 43,57%

MARTIN PAVON, MARIO JOSE 26,74% 26,74%

TAISMA MELIAN, DAVID JESUS 15,82% 15,82%

0,00%

PCC SENIOR (S) 29/01/2023 19/02/2023 19/03/2023 30/04/2023 21/05/2023 25/06/2023 23/07/2023 23/08/2023 24/09/2023 22/10/2023 19/11/2023 TOTAL PUESTO

ROJAS SANCHEZ, JOSE ANTONIO 76,79% 47,15% 123,94% 1

GUILLEN FALCON, JOSE ALFREDO 68,61% 30,52% 99,13% 2

ESPINOSA RODRIGUEZ, ANTONIO 78,31% 78,31% 3

0,00%

PCC SUPER SENIOR (SS) 29/01/2023 19/02/2023 19/03/2023 30/04/2023 21/05/2023 25/06/2023 23/07/2023 23/08/2023 24/09/2023 22/10/2023 19/11/2023 TOTAL PUESTO

MARTIN PAVON, MARIO JOSE 26,74% 26,74% 1

0,00%

PCC DAMAS (L) 29/01/2023 19/02/2023 19/03/2023 30/04/2023 21/05/2023 25/06/2023 23/07/2023 23/08/2023 24/09/2023 22/10/2023 19/11/2023 TOTAL PUESTO

HERNANDEZ BETANCORT, MERCEDES 49,13% 49,13% 1

0,00%

PCC JUNIOR (J) 29/01/2023 19/02/2023 19/03/2023 30/04/2023 21/05/2023 25/06/2023 23/07/2023 23/08/2023 24/09/2023 22/10/2023 19/11/2023 TOTAL PUESTO

GUILLEN HERNANDEZ, CARMEN 66,29% 37,98% 104,27% 1

0,00%

CATEGORIA MINIRIFLE OPEN
INSULAR

MINIRIFLE OPEN GENERAL 29/01/2023 19/02/2023 19/03/2023 30/04/2023 21/05/2023 25/06/2023 23/07/2023 23/08/2023 24/09/2023 22/10/2023 19/11/2023 TOTAL PUESTO

ESPINOSA RODRIGUEZ, ANTONIO 95,13% 100,00% 195,13% 1

RUIZ SANTANA, ADAY 61,51% 86,55% 148,06% 2

MARTIN LEON, EFRAIN 100,00% 100,00% 3

Montesdeoca Martel, Efren Jose 67,16% 67,16%

HERNANDEZ BETANCOR, MERCEDES 66,96% 66,96%

ZALA GARCIA, ANDRES 50,97% 50,97%

ROJAS SANCHEZ, JOSE ANTONIO 46,71% 46,71%

GUILLEN HERNANDEZ, CARMEN 46,65% 46,65%

IZQUIERDO MELIAN, JUAN CARMELO 27,59% 27,59%

REYES CARDOZO, DIONISIO ROSENDO DQ 0,00%

0,00%

MINIRIFLE OPEN SENIOR (S) 29/01/2023 19/02/2023 19/03/2023 30/04/2023 21/05/2023 25/06/2023 23/07/2023 23/08/2023 24/09/2023 22/10/2023 19/11/2023 TOTAL PUESTO

ESPINOSA RODRIGUEZ, ANTONIO 95,13% 100,00% 195,13% 1

ROJAS SANCHEZ, JOSE ANTONIO 46,71% 46,71% 2

IZQUIERDO MELIAN, JUAN CARMELO 27,59% 27,59% 3

0,00%

MINIRIFLE OPEN SUPER SENIOR (SS) 29/01/2023 19/02/2023 19/03/2023 30/04/2023 21/05/2023 25/06/2023 23/07/2023 23/08/2023 24/09/2023 22/10/2023 19/11/2023 TOTAL PUESTO

ZALA GARCIA, ANDRES 50,97% 50,97% 1

0,00%

MINIRIFLE OPEN GRAN SENIOR (GS) 29/01/2023 19/02/2023 19/03/2023 30/04/2023 21/05/2023 25/06/2023 23/07/2023 23/08/2023 24/09/2023 22/10/2023 19/11/2023 TOTAL PUESTO

0,00%



MINIRIFLE OPEN DAMAS (L) 29/01/2023 19/02/2023 19/03/2023 30/04/2023 21/05/2023 25/06/2023 23/07/2023 23/08/2023 24/09/2023 22/10/2023 19/11/2023 TOTAL PUESTO

HERNANDEZ BETANCOR, MERCEDES 66,96% 66,96% 1

0,00%

MINIRIFLE OPEN JUNIOR (J) 29/01/2023 19/02/2023 19/03/2023 30/04/2023 21/05/2023 25/06/2023 23/07/2023 23/08/2023 24/09/2023 22/10/2023 19/11/2023 TOTAL PUESTO

GUILLEN HERNANDEZ, CARMEN 46,65% 46,65% 1

0,00%

CATEGORIA MINIRIFLE STÁNDAR
INSULAR

MINIRIFLE STANDAR GENERAL 29/01/2023 19/02/2023 19/03/2023 30/04/2023 21/05/2023 25/06/2023 23/07/2023 23/08/2023 24/09/2023 22/10/2023 19/11/2023 TOTAL PUESTO

MONAGAS DENIZ, NICOLAS 100,00% 100,00% 1

GONZALES REYES, JUAN SANTIAGO 100,00% 100,00% 2

REYES CARDOZO, DIONISIO ROSENDO 99,16% 99,16% 3

FERNANDEZ GUTIERREZ, EDUARDO 91,48% 91,48%

GARCIA ASENSIO, JAVIER 80,84% 80,84%

TOBARES MADARNAS, SERGIO LEONARDO 68,08% 68,08%

RODRIGUEZ FLICK,CHRISTIAN FELIX 53,66% 53,66%

0,00%

MINIRIFLE STANDAR SENIOR (S) 29/01/2023 19/02/2023 19/03/2023 30/04/2023 21/05/2023 25/06/2023 23/07/2023 23/08/2023 24/09/2023 22/10/2023 19/11/2023 TOTAL PUESTO

TOBARES MADARNAS, SERGIO LEONARDO 68,08% 68,08% 1

RODRIGUEZ FLICK,CHRISTIAN FELIX 53,66% 53,66% 2

0,00%

MINIRIFLE STANDAR SUPER SENIOR (SS) 29/01/2023 19/02/2023 19/03/2023 30/04/2023 21/05/2023 25/06/2023 23/07/2023 23/08/2023 24/09/2023 22/10/2023 19/11/2023 TOTAL PUESTO

0,00%

MINIRIFLE STANDAR GRAN SENIOR (GS) 29/01/2023 19/02/2023 19/03/2023 30/04/2023 21/05/2023 25/06/2023 23/07/2023 23/08/2023 24/09/2023 22/10/2023 19/11/2023 TOTAL PUESTO

0,00%

MINIRIFLE STANDAR DAMAS (L) 29/01/2023 19/02/2023 19/03/2023 30/04/2023 21/05/2023 25/06/2023 23/07/2023 23/08/2023 24/09/2023 22/10/2023 19/11/2023 TOTAL PUESTO

0,00%

TOTAL TIRADAS ANUALES 29/01/2023 19/02/2023 19/03/2023 30/04/2023 21/05/2023 25/06/2023 23/07/2023 23/08/2023 24/09/2023 22/10/2023 19/11/2023 TOTAL PUESTO

ARMA CORTA 1,00% 1,00% 1,00% 1,00% 1,00% 1,00% 1,00% 1,00% 1,00% 9,00%

PCC 1,00% 1,00% 1,00% 1,00% 1,00% 5,00%

MINIRIFLE 1,00% 1,00% 2,00%


